Appendix - XII

FIRE SAFTY CERTIFICATE

No.2111-91782-Fire/69063

Dated: 23 May 2024

Certified that Delhi World Public School, at Moga Ferozepur G.T Road, Near PS Sadar, Ghal Kalan, Moga comprised of Block 1 (with 3 stories) & Block 2 (with 4 Stories) owned by Shiva Educational Trust whose Chairman is Sh. Krishan Kumar Kaura. We have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of fire Service on 23 May 2024 in the presence of Sh. Krishan Kumar Kaura, Chairman of the school and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy upto XII classes with effect from 23 May 2024 for a period of One year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended:

1. Fire Safety arrangements shall be kept in working condition at all the times.

2. No alteration/addition/change in use of occupancy is allowed

3. Occupants/owner should have trained staff to operate the operation of fire safety system provided there in.

4. Fire officer can check the arrangements of fire safety at any time, this certificate will be withdrawn without any notice if any deficiency is found.

5. Occupants /owner should apply for renewal of fire safety certificate one month prior. to expiry of this certificate.

Issued on 23 May 2024 at Moga by MC.

Signature with Seal:... ਛਾਇਰ ਸਟੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਫਸਰ

Name :....ਫਾਇਰ ਸਟਜਹ ਅਰ ਫਾਇਰ ਬ੍ਰਿਗੋਡ ਮੋਗਾ

Designation: Fire Officer

Punjab Fire Services, Municipal Corporation, Moga

To Delhi World Public School Moga Ferozepur G.T Road, Near PS Sadar, Ghal Kalan, Moga

> Principal Delhi World Public School Ghal Kalan, Moga

eigher

Manager Delhi World Public School Ghal Kalan, Moga